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Kenya Education Management Institute- Mandate 

KEMI operates under two Legal Notices, namely, the Legal Notice No.19 of 2010 and Legal 

Notice 163 of 2011. These Legal Notices are described below: - 

Legal Notice No.19 of 2010  

KEMI is mandated under Legal Notice No.19 of 2010 to undertake management training, 

research, and consultancy. The Legal Notice spells out the functions of KEMI as follows: - 

a) Provide management training and research and consultancy services in the education 

sector on a commercial basis to the public and private sectors and to any other person, 

local or foreign, who may request for such services from the Institute. 

b) Provide training programs, seminars and workshop and produce publications aimed 

at promoting managerial competence and integrity in the education sector. 

c) Produce, maintain, and disseminate documentation and information services and 

equipment relating to administrative management, technical and educational reform 

issues. 

d) Serve as a management advisory, consultancy and resource center for personnel 

involved in educational work. 

e) Undertake research related to training, policy, and emerging issues. 

f) Provide a forum for effective collaboration between the public and the private sectors 

and other interested parties for capacity building in the education sector. 

g) Conduct examinations and award diplomas, certificates, and other awards to 

successful candidates.  

h) Undertake resource generative services in a cost-effective manner to build self-

sufficiency. 

i) Promote and carry on the work of a Management Development Institute (MDI). 

 

Legal Notice 163 of 2011 

In 2011, Legal Notice 163 amended the name of the Institute from ‘Kenya Education Staff 

Institute’ to ‘Kenya Education Management Institute’. In this respect the Legal Notice 

deleted the expression ‘Kenya Education Staff Institute’ wherever it occurs in legal notice 

19/2010 and substituted it with the expression ‘Kenya Education Management Institute’.  
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KEMI Chairperson Welcoming Remarks 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Welcome to this significant event, the 8th graduation ceremony of our premier institute. 

On behalf of the Council, I warmly welcome our honored guests, staff members, 

graduands, their families and friends. 

Today holds great importance as we gather to celebrate the accomplishments of our 

graduands, who have diligently earned their Diploma in Education Leadership and 

Management. Your hard work, dedication, and perseverance have brought you to this 

successful milestone. 

As we come together to honor our graduands, we also acknowledge the invaluable support 

and guidance from our staff members, who have shared their knowledge, skills, and 

wisdom with the graduating class. 

To our graduands, I extend my heartfelt congratulations. You have achieved a significant 

milestone, and I am confident you will accomplish even greater things in your future. 

Once again, welcome to this special occasion. Let us celebrate your achievements and look 

forward to the promising future that awaits you. 

Dr. Mercy Karogo, MBS 
Chairperson KEMI Council 
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Chief Executive Officer’s Welcoming Remarks 

 

 

 

 

 

I would like to take this moment to congratulate all graduands and extend a warm 

welcome to you, your family, and friends at this graduation ceremony. Earning this 

Diploma course through hard work, discipline, and dedication, is a significant 

achievement, and KEMI is proud of you. 

Today's graduation marks another milestone for the KEMI Diploma in Education 

Leadership and Management which is delivered through distance and blended learning 

approach. This event is a significant landmark in KEMI's history, having grown from a 

modest institute in the 1980s to a leading Management Development Institute today. 

We hope that your achievement today will empower you to make a positive impact in the 

lives of our children. We are confident that you will apply the knowledge gained at KEMI 

in your workplace and beyond. 

This graduation ceremony is not a farewell but the beginning of a lasting relationship. As 

you continue to manage your schools, KEMI will keep supporting you to reach even 

greater heights. 

We are honored to have you as a graduate of our Institute and wish you success in all your 

future endeavors. 

Dr. Maurice Odondo 
CEO/Secretary KEMI Council 
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KEMI GOVERNING COUNCIL 
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KEMI MANAGEMENT 
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Order of proceedings from 9.00 a.m. 

 
 

 

 

Item  Proceedings 

The procession  
  

 
1. The Procession takes position at the assembly point. 

2. The Kenya National Anthem & East Africa Community Anthem 

3. Members of the Congregation sit after the Cabinet Secretary 

has taken his seat. 

4. Prayers. 

5. The CEO-KEMI constitutes the Assembly as a Congregation of 

the Kenya Education Management Institute 

6. Entertainment 

 

Speeches 7. The Deputy Director, Management Development invites the 

CEO KEMI to address the congregation. 
8. CEO KEMI invites Prof. Jane Rarieya Dean Education Aga Khan 

University 

9. CEO speech then invites the Chairperson of the Council.  
10. The Chairperson of the Council speech then invites the Cabinet 

Secretary to address the congregation. 
 

Conferring of 
Diploma 
 

 

11. The Deputy Director, Management Development cites the 

Kenya Education Management Institute Mandate on awarding 

of Diploma. 

12. The Training Coordinators present graduands to the Cabinet 

Secretary for the award of Diploma.  

13. The Cabinet Secretary, on behalf of the Institute, confers 

awards on the graduands.  

 

14. Brief Fun fare to celebrate the achievement. 

Presentation of 
Academic 
Awards 

15. The CEO invites the Cabinet Secretary to present the Best 
Scholar Awards. 
 

Dissolution of 
congregation 

16. The CEO, KEMI dissolves the congregation. 

17. National Anthem and East Africa Community Anthem. 
 

18. Academic Procession leaves the dais. 
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Conferring of Diplomas 
 

County Code County Distinction Credit Pass Grand Total 

01 Mombasa   10   10 

02 Kwale   13   13 

03 Kilifi   33 2 35 

04 Tana River  11  11 

05 Lamu   6   6 

06 Taita Taveta   23   23 

07 Garissa   12  12 

08 Wajir   5   5 

09 Mandera 1  29  1  31 

10 Marsabit   7   7 

11 Isiolo   10  1 11 

12 Meru   40  40 

13 Tharaka Nithi  10   10 

14 Embu  11   11 

15 Kitui  85   85 

16 Machakos 1 55  1 57 

17 Makueni   50  1 51 

18 Nyandarua   8   8 

19 Nyeri   15   15 

20 Kirinyaga  6   6 

21 Muranga 1 47  48 

22 Kiambu  59 2  61 

23 Turkana   13   13 

24 West Pokot  7  7 

25 Samburu  13  1 14 

26 Trans Nzoia  13  13 

27 Uasin Gishu 1 26   27 

28 

Elgeyo 

Marakwet   6   6 



 

9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

County Code County Distinction Credit Pass Grand Total 

29 Nandi  36  36 

30 Baringo   9  1 10 

31 Laikipia   12   12 

32 Nakuru   36 1 37 

33 Narok  24 1 25 

34 Kajiado  16 2 18 

35 Kericho   21 1  22 

36 Bomet  28 1  29 

37 Kakamega   32 1 33 

38 Vihiga  9   9 

39 Bungoma   26 1  27 

       40 Busia   8   8 

       41 Siaya   17   17 

       42 Kisumu  34  34 

      43 Homa Bay  37 1  38 

      44 Migori  19 2 21 

     45 Kisii  39 3 42 

     46 Nyamira  24  3 27 

     47 Nairobi  78 5 83 

 AgaKhan 1 25  26 

Grand Total   5 1153 32 1190 
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MOMBASA COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  382840 Atiki Mbaruku Mwanatumu 

2.  428789 Mutunga Mwelu Jemimah 

3.  462616 Omari Chai Babu 

4.  493066 Hellen Judith Oyondi 

5.  551763 Mutiso Kyalo Urbanus 

6.  705710 Rebecca Nakoba Masinde 

7.  714024 Mativo Mwongela Stephen 

8.  747437 Obiero Adhiambo Sarah 

9.  805567 Wafula Henry 

10.  901185 Musyoki Alex Kaindi 

 

KWALE COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  523449 Mohammed Abdallah Esha 

2.  651372 Shimwenyi Nyakoa Diana 

3.  20200273663 Billy Saha Mwinga 

4.  369477 Zeinab Hassan Kombo 

5.  413504 Fredrick Muturi Ephantus 

6.  474214 Kombe Ali Amina 

7.  482385 Sila Mwende Victoria 

8.  496372 Nyakwari Miregwa Robert 

9.  570562 Musembi Kaveni Lucy 

10.  656411 Karimi Muthui James 

11.  685900 Godwin Mwakanju Mshila 

12.  702890 Mutisya Mutindi Brigitte 

13.  755803 Juma Rashid Suleiman 

14.  659401 Alawe Mohamed Miraj 

 

KILIFI COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  482195 Munga Ndune Wilberforce 

2.  489787 Katunda Charo James 

3.  502111 Mlaghui Mshai Florah 

4.  413651 Joseph Karimi Akwilina 

5.  430708 Abednego Mbole Kioko 

6.  489757 Jenoh Mwaka Christine 

7.  491273 Ndegwa Mwamba Mfano 

8.  503156 Saro Mbuche Emily 

9.  519496 Vudinye Sheillah 

10.  525048 Kuta Emisiko Jentrix 

11.  540545 Mulu Kyalo Daniel 

12.  548354 Nduva James 

13.  550039 Wamutitu Wambui Rukia 

14.  556178 Kalume Kadzo Beatrice 

15.  557165 Jackline Andesha 

16.  569693 Saida Mwanahamisi Buni 

17.  574198 Amlega Kanaga Everlyn 

18.  589979 Stephen Dula 

19.  622775 Kalama Victor Ruwa 

20.  630181 Oloo Atieno Josephine 

21.  684914 Mutunga Mbenyi Esther 

22.  693795 Njogu Wambui Lilian 

23.  722949 Kumonya Benard Monicah 

24.  755934 Mogeni Nyamao Elkanah 

25.  771698 Baya Mbui Kennedy 

26.  804309 Barasa Otenge Joseph 

27.  818097 Rokha Taka Florence 

28.  819271 Muiruri Wanjiru Margaret 

29.  821265 Kiprop Kimutai Erick 

30.  882565 Kahindi Kazungu Guyo 

31.  884802 Katana Henry Kitsao 

32.  887503 Ngovi Mutile Christine 

33.  891379 Bunyasi Khabuli Miriam 

PASS 

1.  919102 Maryline Khataka 

2.  653268 Fedis Kinya 

 

TANA RIVER COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  557245 Abajila Selina 

2.  670291 Kombo Sarah 

3.  508236 Musyoka Museveki Janet 

4.  606613 Nunow Ibrahim Sofia 

5.  682815 Njuuru Njeri Beth 

6.  694636 Makori Aberi Bonface 

7.  770415 Dennis Kavuku Mwendwa 

8.  810307 Adhan Bocha Maulid 

9.  896018 Elijah Hiribae Ezra 

10.  928131 Jarso Mohamed Swalehe 

11.  947774 Barisa Hiribae Stanley 

 

LAMU COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  443316 Akuom Awuor Teresiah 

2.  601758 Matsaki Kavumbi Constance 

3.  524496 Wanyoike Jacinta Wanjiru 

4.  546832 Mukulo Saidi Saidi 

5.  681922 Onyango Ochieng` Stephen 

6.  746194 Waticho Hussein Mahmoud 

   

   

   

LIST OF GRADUANDS 
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TAITA TAVETA COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  577048 Mwabwaka Nzighe Rose 

2.  640753 Andayi Beatrice Chichole 

3.  369104 Njaka William Mchemi 

4.  379593 Righa Mkanjala Rosemary 

5.  394665 Monyo Mwikali Teresiah 

6.  409531 Mwandisha Samba Janet 

7.  428369 Tabitha Mwandata 

8.  449698 Ntinyari Bessy 

9.  455428 Andrew Chome Gude 

10.  476564 Noela Shighadi Mwamkuu 

11.  490445 Mutuku Mulwa Jonathan 

12.  493426 Omwanza Kemunto Nancy 

13.  498730 Odhiambo Akinyi Rose 

14.  515713 Sirama Willis Harrizon 

15.  520359 Ombogo Kerubo Linet 

16.  549414 Nyange Mghoi Grace 

17.  586357 Kilonzo Nduku Evalyne 

18.  641861 Katilo Elizabeth 

19.  656341 Ngangi Kathina Veronicah 

20.  677839 Ogallo Ooko Benard 

21.  699042 Paul Rachael Nakundwa 

22.  711342 Munyasia Mwombe Eric 

23.  822247 Mwalimo Chugu Doreen 

 

GARISSA COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  249688 Omar Ali Mohammed 

2.  602388 Aden Hussein Mohamed 

3.  621033 Manundu Kativa Amos 

4.  621055 Ibrahim Alibashir Abshira 

5.  680127 Bashir Muhumed Mohamed 

6.  843849 Omar Hassan Yunis 

7.  870799 Kibara Zachaeus Ntongai 

8.  920908 Hussein Hassan Ahmed 

9.  922895 Osman Rahma Shariff 

10.  959643 Khalifa Aden Sirat 

11.  974492 Ibrahim Idle Abdinur 

12.  975850 Aden Muse Ibrahim 

 

WAJIR COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  578297 Adan Ahmed Ali 

2.  770601 Ahmed Ibrahim Ahmed 

3.  515727 Aminga Nyamwaya Dennis 

4.  811731 Mohamed Noor Mohamed 

5.  995329 Hassan Afye Hussein 

 

MANDERA COUNTY 

DISTINCTION 

1.  703927 Jamaa Alim Muhidin 

CREDIT 

1 426189 Adan Mohamud Ali 

2.  447502 Alinoor Maalim Mohamed 

3.  579410 Gabow Isaak Adan 

4.  601800 Mohamed Alinur Hassan 

5.  793454 Mahat Ibrahim Yussuf 

6.  1011664 Jafar Hassan Yussuf 

7.  23863277 Yussuf Billow Abdi 

8.  38289293 Dugal Abdi Adan 

9.  39258777 Adawa Hassan Mowlid 

10.  526227 Mohamud Mohamed Ali 

11.  601802 Maalim Mohamed Dekow 

12.  622055 Adan Hassan Omar 

13.  622057 Ali Mohamed Abdishukri 

14.  622211 Musa Hassan Ali 

15.  657489 Mohamed Aftin Hussein 

16.  682928 Mohammed Musa Halima 

17.  721925 Osman Maalim Adna 

18.  775400 Mohamed Abdi Aftin Bash 

19.  775401 Hassan Haret Adan 

20.  783820 Maalim Ali Ibrahim 

21.  783975 Maalim Issack Abdi 

22.  788988 Abdi Issack Ibrahim 

23.  793469 Jibril Maalim Ali 

24.  816299 Feysal Abdirahman Issa 

25.  820019 Mohamed Farah Abdullahi 

26.  854267 Omar Abdi Mohamed 

27.  915539 Omar Bukut Abey 

28.  917312 Mohammed Muktar Ali 

29.  920422 Bulle Mourid Abdullahi 

PASS 

1.  701940 Gahat Adan Hassan 

 

MARSABIT COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  581180 Abraham Ali Chege 

2.  718166 Chris Sydney Barua 

3.  755737 Issack Mohamed Adanur 

4.  849104 Misembo Muithi Benard 

5.  890469 Woticha Guyo Abdub 

6.  926827 Gutu Mamo Sabdio 

7.  927990 Galgallo Jarso Somo 
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ISIOLO COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  382774 Asli Roba Ali 

2.  621691 Daniel Buyani David 

3.  702467 Jalla Hassan Mohamed 

4.  857679 Jackson Oguta Odero 

5.  882217 Hirbo Woe Hirut 

6.  924704 Bala Abdullahi Garo 

7.  926619 Katu Dade Hussein 

8.  926834 Gonjobe Boru Idris 

9.  926845 Galgalo Guyo Galgalo 

10.  964918 Gare Diba Abdi 

PASS 

1.  574043 Boru Zeinab 

 

MERU COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  473436 Andrian Glory Kirito 

2.  533237 Marete Boss Kelvin 

3.  570941 Mukenya Amungi Lydia 

4.  612907 Stella Karimi Julius 

5.  675627 Njeru Marigu Winfred 

6.  867385 Mbaya Muriuki Victor 

7.  10898243 Lydiah Ngugi Murithi 

8.  20160100229 Nkuraru Mwirigi John 

9.  375596 Patrick Gatobu 

10.  433629 Rose Muthoni Mugambi 

11.  508751 Mbobua James Muriungi 

12.  513105 Igweta Karauri Mathew 

13.  513973 Morris Ireen Kiende 

14.  523993 Martin Kilem Mlmpwi 

15.  524001 Kenneth Wanja Ruth 

16.  538792 Kirima Mwenda Wilson 

17.  542399 Murithi Murimi Maurice 

18.  557167 Nkonge Gakii Bessy 

19.  557373 Williams S Kawira 

20.  566418 Murungi Karambu Sophia 

21.  567253 Karundu Alfonze Mwiti 

22.  581844 Sakwa Mmbaya Mediatrix 

23.  588762 Njeru Wanja Patience 

24.  593393 Musyoki Mutisya Boniface 

25.  597038 Mbaya Mwenda Morris 

26.  617020 Javan Rose Kaimuri 

27.  629382 Mwangi Muthoni Susan 

28.  659505 Impwi Mithika Daniel 

29.  668563 Edwin Muthomi Kaigera 

30.  688769 Kangai Winfred 

31.  702885 Bonface Mutwiri 

32.  748982 Morang`a Ongeri Enock 

33.  790353 Mutai Beatrice Ntinyari 

34.  802301 Joyce Kagendi Kirema 

35.  805339 Maina Njoki Gladys 

36.  819050 Abdijabar Abdullahi Musa 

37.  898089 Kiambati Murithi Oliver 

38.  952317 Nderitu Kinya Margret 

39.  958365 Gichuru Gatwiri Emilly 

40.  914526 Mwirigi Mugambi Ian 

 

THARAKA NITHI COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  557372 King`oo Kyama Abraham 

2.  580838 Tabitha Nangila Walela 

3.  589008 Mwongela Kaleta Zipporah 

4.  591121 Geofrey Gitonga 

5.  596540 Joses Kawira Mercy 

6.  604725 Abraham Shadrack Koome 

7.  647900 Kiruja Gatwiri Winnie 

8.  648474 Chepngetich Anastasia 

9.  662936 Nkatha Glory 

10.  776004 Fionah Makandi Fionah 

 

EMBU COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  437978 Njeru Wanja Lydia 

2.  453114 Matu Lucy Kanini 

3.  
474562 

Mathagu Iruma Simonieta 

Calvine 

4.  787414 Njagi Riimi Everlyne 

5.  2010179966 Njagi Mwaniki Joshua 

6.  457627 Ndatho Karea Hellen 

7.  496193 Nyaga Njagi Joram 

8.  498302 Geoffrey Munene 

9.  664811 Musyoki Irene Mutave 

10.  710433 Karichu Purity Wambui 

11.  769983 Njeru Muchiri Jonathan 

 

KITUI COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  459788 Kasiva Mawia Annah 

2.  469627 Kiema Mutethya Christine 

3.  472062 Masila Mbuvi Jackson 

4.  525804 Syengo Nzisa Racheal 

5.  599327 Kyalo Mumbe Ann 

6.  263332 Otieno Ondewe Justinus 
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7.  361758 Kondeyo Awuor Emily 

8.  388508 Muthusi Mutua Francis 

9.  394708 Musya Mutuku David 

10.  398570 Kithome Mutirya John 

11.  423864 Mutua Susan Munyamasye 

12.  441388 Muthami Syengo Bernard 

13.  467615 Mwalali Mwikali Nelly 

14.  471385 Musili Ndanu Janice 

15.  471517 Musee Nzambi Pauline 

16.  478533 Mwandikwa Mwitungi Florence 

17.  478808 Musyimi Syonthi Philomenah 

18.  484682 Kiio Mueni Veronica 

19.  485519 Musya Kalumu Salome 

20.  491401 Beatrice Kambua Mbuvi 

21.  496775 Kiswili Wanza Angela 

22.  497590 Mbevo Rachael Mwikali 

23.  502764 Mutemi Muema Patrick 

24.  506787 Musango Mutheu Esther 

25.  508880 Mutisya Mawia Gladys 

26.  509956 Nding`a Munyoki Patrick 

27.  510955 Muchiri Mueni Timinah 

28.  511075 Joseph Katunda Beatrice 

29.  511273 Ngangi Lael 

30.  520376 John Mutinda Stanley 

31.  521077 Kimeu Munyao Jeremiah 

32.  521579 Ngusu Mwendwa Titus 

33.  521851 Mutunga Mwelu Angeline 

34.  522034 Mutunga Nduku Purity 

35.  523728 Kiilu Mutambu Joseph 

36.  524381 Musyoki Mutwa Agnes 

37.  527562 Lingwa Mbete Brenda 

38.  527618 Muthoni Nyawira Evelyn 

39.  528089 Gichoni Muthoni Justa 

40.  532550 Kyai Alice 

41.  532879 Savani Matulu Nancy 

42.  537241 Kamau Muiruri Victor 

43.  537334 Kyamui Masila Sabina 

44.  547372 Kithome Mueni Stella 

45.  551593 Marangu Murerwa Mathew 

46.  552273 Mutio Karithi Damaris 

47.  574127 Musili Mui Dennis 

48.  579090 Kimani Ndung`u Joseph 

49.  579779 Musyoka Ngina Annastacia 

50.  583988 Otito Otieno David 

51.  588476 Mwangangi Munanie Anne 

52.  591428 Mutisya Ndung`a Stella 

53.  596190 Njeru Muthoni Jane 

54.  597369 Muiga Kuria Moses 

55.  603907 Mulewa Ngalyuka Angeline 

56.  605843 Maundu Mwende Rosemary 

57.  627225 Muthami Nancy Mukai 

58.  627919 Kilonzi Nicholas John 

59.  632415 Ndaka Wambua Stanslaus 

60.  636413 Ngungu Perpetua Muthini 

61.  643854 Munguti Mwikali Roselyn 

62.  652738 Kinge Jophitha Muthuri 

63.  655911 Ndalana Mutinda Bendict 

64.  663061 N/a Kanini Juster 

65.  671182 John Mwende Catherine 

66.  675968 Kilinge Ngami Joanne 

67.  676729 Mutinda Musyimi Francis 

68.  683340 Kinanu Janice 

69.  685658 Nyamai Kasembi Beatrice 

70.  689984 Mulae Queen Kalumu 

71.  710363 Munyi Mukami Agata 

72.  718188 Kaluku Mutua Geoffrey 

73.  768974 Katiwa Daniel Kisinga 

74.  785264 Nyabando Mosoti Amos 

75.  808646 Mukinya Mawia Mercy 

76.  835445 Kimuli Beatrice Muthike 

77.  846384 Musau Mutia Christopher 

78.  847261 Kathini Mutemi John 

79.  847319 Mwinzi Musya Philip 

80.  885628 Mwanzia Muthingu Mavis 

81.  890139 Mutemi Samuel Muimi 

82.  933345 Muthengi Kimanzi John 

83.  945428 Mwendwa Mukeli Judith 

84.  970936 David Mueni Rose 

85.  986017 Mulingi Mwendwa Peter 

 

MACHAKOS COUNTY 

DISTINCTION 

1.  436916 Kiio Mwikali Miriam 

CREDIT 

1.  607450 Randiga Felix Ochieng 

2.  1025486 Penninah Waeni Yavi 

3.  298805 Nyaga Kina Nancy 

4.  314235 Matheka Nduku Jane 

5.  352538 Wambua Ndunge Julianne 

6.  389123 Muthiani Wausi Jennifer 

7.  392714 Mutua Muia Simon 

8.  394235 Mutuku Mutindi Tabitha 

9.  396069 Mugambi Karimi Damaris 

10.  428971 Nganga Muthoni Ann 
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11.  430952 Muia Musanga Diana 

12.  441017 Thui Ndunge Mirriam 

13.  446433 Masese Isoe Andrew 

14.  471064 Mwei Nduku Josephine 

15.  473959 Ndila Veronica 

16.  483136 Sammy Kathina Everlyne 

17.  483544 Katiku Musumbi Simon 

18.  484152 Munyao Kyeengui Paul 

19.  488394 Mwanzia Mbuvi Victor 

20.  491458 Kyule Mwende Maureen 

21.  
496649 

Ndambuki Mwongela 

Alexander 

22.  496929 Sila Mulinge Peter 

23.  502813 David Mwikali Florence 

24.  509232 Muchira Alukhome Emily 

25.  514551 Mutisya Kyalo Stephen 

26.  519097 Kisilu Kanini Ruth 

27.  519719 Matheka Nguli David 

28.  522825 Kimeu Koki Juliet 

29.  525360 Ndunda Kanini Annastacia 

30.  526028 Musyoki Caroline Nduku 

31.  533291 Muoki Ndinda Dianah 

32.  534036 Mayaka Sefah 

33.  534370 Kivivya Mwikali Eunice 

34.  535455 Kioko Nzula Rabecca 

35.  542870 Wasua Mueni Margaret 

36.  547199 Muinde Nzilani Reginah 

37.  549561 Mawili Mutindi Elizabeth 

38.  553678 Muli Wanzuu Theresia 

39.  554833 Kinete Irene Mueni 

40.  556373 Mutinda Kasiva Winfred 

41.  584978 Muli Mbinya Florence 

42.  585018 Muinde Nduku Caroline 

43.  589734 M`arithi Kinyua Julius 

44.  593185 Ndiku Mutuli Immaculate 

45.  604957 Mbuvi Joseph Joseph 

46.  640852 Wanjau Erick 

47.  655163 Munyoki Felix 

48.  684500 Ndeto Ndunge Irene 

49.  703114 Mulwa Kioko Stanley 

50.  706296 Gituru Mwangi Michael 

51.  706323 Kakai Nasambu Mercy 

52.  741381 Serah Mwikali Philip 

53.  743925 Julie Wairimu Kabiru 

54.  787853 Mula Shichikha Edwin 

55.  947065 Kisuna Vundi James 

 

PASS 

1.  313480 Manesa Nthangu Evelyn 

 

MAKUENI COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  498116 Maingi Mutisya Amos 

2.  365828 Maundu Ndunge Jane 

3.  379870 Sailus Mugendi Ireri 

4.  392438 Mutuku Serah Nduku 

5.  396653 Muia Ndungwa Elizabeth 

6.  404884 Wycliffe Kisare Otieno 

7.  419811 Kioko Syombua Veronica 

8.  423657 Iketha Ndanu Philomena 

9.  435767 Maluku Nthenya Maria 

10.  439592 Martin Ndunda Mutua 

11.  486448 Iluli Mutindi Wilkister 

12.  487259 Kitili Kyuvi Benson 

13.  488231 Daniel Gumbi 

14.  497164 Musyoka Nduku Eunice 

15.  497596 Maundu Mutindi Dorcas 

16.  498206 Muoki Mueni Mirriam 

17.  509288 Musyoka Henry Muoki 

18.  
509729 

Mbindyo Damaris Mueni 

Christine 

19.  515578 Kisungi Sumbi Robert 

20.  515947 Ruth Wandia Kitetu 

21.  519777 Kiilu Mbuli Aiddah 

22.  520086 Kilonzo Muendo Peter 

23.  524718 Nyamai Syokau Rachael 

24.  525816 Kisilu Keli Esther 

25.  529422 Musembi Elizabeth Syokau 

26.  530395 Masika Maria 

27.  531836 Nduu Mutua Francis 

28.  533032 Kituku Koki Lucy 

29.  536251 Muli Muuo Shadrack 

30.  536730 Robert Annastaciah Mutheu 

31.  547389 Mutisya Ndinda Grace 

32.  548288 Muema Muthike Florence 

33.  553187 Muthoka Mwende Mercy 

34.  566868 Mutua Muema Michael 

35.  568716 Mukula Mutunga Christopher 

36.  572652 Mwereria Kirimi Godfrey 

37.  593452 Nzau Mutethya Agnes 

38.  621660 Mulatya Nyamai Boniface 

39.  643653 Muthama Malonza Daniel 

40.  655368 Kimeu Ngusye Ruth 

41.  657828 Wambua Nzioki John 



 

15 

42.  659620 Kitheka Mbuthye Penninah 

43.  678186 Ndinga Kaka Josephine 

44.  689481 Ogola Ochieng` Samuel 

45.  770170 Munguti Kiinde Silvester 

46.  775161 Nthenge Mbinya Mary 

47.  795778 Nyaa Mulei Japheth 

48.  846105 Musau Munguti Jackson 

49.  873091 Mutuse Musyoki Solomon 

50.  899766 Nzioka Muthio Celestine 

PASS 

1.  375427 Mulumba Mutuku Josephat 

 

NYANDARUA COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  1026685 Maritim Chebet Martha 

2.  431857 Njoroge Njoki Elizabeth 

3.  512250 Njau Ngugi Charles 

4.  532167 Kanyutu Wairimu Beatrice 

5.  542267 Githinji Wangari Pauline 

6.  574003 Kanyingi Wanjiru Teresa 

7.  582322 Ng`ang`a Wanjiku Esther 

8.  713277 Gichora Mwaura Evanson 

 

NYERI COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  496466 Kinyari Beth Nyambura 

2.  408782 Wachira Mwaura Luka 

3.  443557 Munene Wangui Catherine 

4.  471877 Lucy Wangari Kibe 

5.  472123 Christine Wanjiku Waiti 

6.  479570 Mbugua Ruguru Hellen 

7.  498993 Magdalene Nduku Mutinda 

8.  522030 Wairima Nyaguthii Beatrice 

9.  525874 Ng`ang`a Wangui Minneh 

10.  542396 Mwangi Gitukui James 

11.  557998 Waitherero Virginia Muthoni 

12.  615960 Cherubet Carolyne Chemtai 

13.  668035 Kihato Karanja Solomon 

14.  763227 Mutai Maina Lawrence 

15.  812015 Muguna Nicholus Mwenda 

 

KIRINYAGA COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  363147 Kamundia Nyambura Mercy 

2.  387819 Njagi Mwangi Charles 

3.  463844 Kamau Wanjiru Serah 

4.  644187 Mary Muthoni Nyaga 

5.  781523 Kariuki Emilia Wanja 

6.  794423 Zephania Karimi Mercy 

 

MURANG’A COUNTY 

DISTINCTION 

1.  516852 Bala Shikuku Martin 

CREDIT 

1.  391483 Gichuri Mwangi Julius 

2.  431833 Njioki Samuel 

3.  
518712 

Maina Nyaguthii Kamara 

Elizabeth 

4.  549884 Muchoki Eric Karanja 

5.  552763 Muchoki Lilian Wambui 

6.  565429 Wanjiru Nyambura Jackline 

7.  662443 Macharia Nyambura Silvia 

8.  694839 Chege Arthur Kamau 

9.  712884 Maina Wanjiru Mary 

10.  344464 Maina Wanjiru Rosemary 

11.  384881 Njuguna Charles Kangethe 

12.  391818 Evan Njuguna Mburu 

13.  398976 Mutuanga Ruguru Florence 

14.  408441 Karanja Wangari Irene 

15.  416489 Christine K Muthini 

16.  440114 Chege Wanjiku Anne 

17.  442186 Murigi Mwangi Francis 

18.  456954 Mwangi Jamleck Ndung`u 

19.  474284 Apiyo Kelvin Otieno 

20.  494254 Kihia Paul Mbatia 

21.  494595 Virginia Karoki Kaburu 

22.  504755 Gichee Mwangi Patrick 

23.  511145 Gichimu Karanja Stephen 

24.  521236 Maina Wanjeri Lucy 

25.  525310 Omweri Makos Gwaro David 

26.  537646 Maageria Mogagwa Rebecca 

27.  553898 Kahiga Wangari Nazarene 

28.  555229 Buta Wanjiku Mary 

29.  564979 Thaddeus Wanjala Makokha 

30.  567802 Kabugi Mwangi Joseph 

31.  568774 Mbatia Wachuka Alice 

32.  574672 Mureithi Mwagira Loise 

33.  602498 Kombo Matara Edwin 

34.  621995 Muguru Wairimu Eunice 

35.  630816 Ndichu Wanjiku Mary 

36.  643857 James Kamau Mwangi 

37.  675826 Kahagi Wilson Ngari 

38.  698072 Joseph Mbugua Karwigi 

39.  699516 Maina Kamau James 
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40.  709977 Arisi Kemunto Divinah 

41.  720479 Kamau Chege Paul 

42.  801931 Maruku Ndung`u Elijah 

43.  818972 Gikunda Muchai Antony 

44.  824020 Kariuki George Gichuhi 

45.  925261 Gathia Njeri Ann 

46.  928621 Maina Chege John 

47.  413693 Peter Mutahi Mwangi 

 

KIAMBU COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  404956 Kanyiri Wairimu Loise 

2.  409120 Kang`aru Wamuyu Lucy 

3.  423340 Ikiugu Kaari Anne 

4.  441007 Kigo Wanjiku Pauline 

5.  595150 Owiti Odhiambo Bonface 

6.  339216 Gaitungu Wangari Dorothy 

7.  367923 Ndunda Wangui Jane 

8.  374967 George Ndicu Magothe 

9.  375573 Maina Muthoni Susan 

10.  403092 Maina Peter Njoroge 

11.  407453 Mugambi Mercy Kananu 

12.  417376 Gathecha Francis Mukiri 

13.  423309 Mugo Muthiora James 

14.  432152 Githinji Mukami Ruth 

15.  439424 Mwai Wambui Susan 

16.  457882 Mulei Kamene Lola 

17.  463026 Wanjiru Kinyanjui Francis 

18.  464769 Maina Njoki Catherine 

19.  470656 Ngugi Wangui Emmah 

20.  473548 Munuku Wambui Emmah 

21.  484318 Anaswa Chemiet Sarah 

22.  513858 Macharia Wanjiru Milkah 

23.  519083 Njuguna Janeffer Njambi 

24.  522998 Onyando Oyondi Allan 

25.  525904 Mbaru Wanjiku Jane 

26.  531704 Njenga Mercy Wanjiku 

27.  532180 Mwangi Wangui Rosemary 

28.  532421 Auma Akinyi Rose 

29.  549158 Daniel Mwangi Kiboko 

30.  556097 Ochola Akinyi Everlyne 

31.  568154 Ndeto Stanslaus Kasyoki 

32.  574600 Murwe Kaaniru Emillia 

33.  577062 Monicah Wangari Mwangi 

34.  581564 Njue Alex Mugambi 

35.  587684 James Kioko Kimongo 

36.  598782 Ndaiga Nyambura Monicah 

37.  601521 Njogu Waceke Jane 

38.  612579 Wambua Cyprian Kioko 

39.  626864 Ngunga Meshack Mutinda 

40.  
631923 

Wanjau Nyambura Rose 

Annette 

41.  646260 Felistah Mwihaki Mararo 

42.  649731 Muraguri Benjamin Chege 

43.  667312 Muiga George Kiroe 

44.  670252 Kariuki Muthoni Grace 

45.  680049 Kirocho Wanjiru Eunice 

46.  680964 Kobia Kanana Caroline 

47.  690011 Mungai Wangui Mary 

48.  735418 Kitui Leo Ezekiel 

49.  738200 Teresa Waituiri 

50.  745167 Peres Adhiambo Atieno 

51.  774744 Martin Kamau Ngone 

52.  786033 Kang`ara Wanjiru Mary 

53.  815217 Mwai Njeri Ann 

54.  907902 Kimani Maina Jesse 

55.  908259 Mwangi Gikonyo Joseph 

56.  911063 Maloba Nabwire Edna 

57.  918674 Maina Muhihu Ianduncan 

58.  926439 Chege Wanjiku Mary 

59.  466632 Thomas Muthiga Mburu 

PASS 

1.  243336 Thuo Mumbi Lucy 

2.  407210 Gichoya James Wahome 

 

TURKANA COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  493425 Anami Were Ismael 

2.  528833 Simiyu N. Mike 

3.  606422 Emoit Kotome John 

4.  652807 Eyanae J. Jemmson 

5.  20190007713 Logiron Anjeline Asinyen 

6.  471982 Motogwa Samson Nyamwaya 

7.  490792 Esere Macarius 

8.  641777 Allan Kipkoech Alaka 

9.  666302 Onala Paul Okoth 

10.  672344 Mariita Anderea Josphat 

11.  706418 Muleka Muyuka Carolyne 

12.  737785 Napeikar Ekitoe James 

13.  886209 Lowa Ekiru Grace 

 

WEST POKOT COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  564887 Chesitoi Pchumba Nicholas 
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2.  577391 Lokur Charito Francis 

3.  479330 Payeni Kaspan Hellen 

4.  579095 Toroitich Mike Obadiah 

5.  579279 Chelangat Rosebellah 

6.  643867 Miheso Khamonya Pamela 

7.  685782 Ngoriarita Lokite James 

 

SAMBURU COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  558201 Ndirangu Njoki Alice 

2.  505538 Obong`o Otieno Maurice 

3.  511734 Kariithi Muthoni Racheal 

4.  557602 Lengewa Elijah Ntaayo 

5.  558322 Lolkirik Sebastian Lkatasian 

6.  594476 Lenangoisa L. Daniel 

7.  685986 Letinina Moses 

8.  705178 Kubi Halake Galgalo 

9.  744060 Barnaby Winstone Odhiambo 

10.  753037 Ilem P Emmanuel 

11.  758246 Lesimalele Charles 

12.  822505 Dabasso Golicha Sadia 

13.  931610 Lemedero George 

PASS 

1.  32576933 Lesokoyo Samuel 

   

TRANS NZOIA COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  539898 Wafula Simiyu Isaac 

2.  603866 Jepchirchir Kibet Sharon 

3.  606233 Wacoli Nekesa Emmaculate 

4.  20160062591 Mbako Naliaka Rachael 

5.  427651 Cherotich Emily 

6.  464099 Mukiite Nasimiyu Catherine 

7.  465178 Maraswa Kiprotich Eliud 

8.  472758 Wekesa Lumonya Linet 

9.  511969 Ndiwa Kibet Shadrack 

10.  518827 Cocky Alividza Alusa 

11.  559211 Ngatia Mwethia Cecilia 

12.  590759 Wamalwa Nancy 

13.  701230 Joshua Kiprop Simatwa 

 

UASIN GISHU COUNTY 

DISTINCTION 

1.  462634 Chibole Andanje Esther 

CREDIT 

1.  306463 Ngugi Njeri Anne 

2.  369059 Birgen Jelimo Sarah 

3.  449642 Chebor Tanui Teckla 

4.  468680 Doreen Kisaka 

5.  569292 Kandie Jepkosgei Risper 

6.  446182 Kiprotich Jerop Rhodah 

7.  470033 Ndichu Muthoni Martha 

8.  471120 Moss J Sarah 

9.  474560 Ednah Jesang Ocholla 

10.  481494 Imbali Khamali Alice 

11.  493574 Mburu Wanjiru Lucy 

12.  496141 Lelei Kipkosgei Enock 

13.  504510 Jepkoech Rebecca 

14.  512505 Chebungei Faith 

15.  531697 Kosgei Kemei Meshack 

16.  533554 Rotich Jebichi Hellen 

17.  541942 Ng`elechei Kiprono Nicholas 

18.  573571 Isaac Akoth Matilda 

19.  579121 Jane Njeri Njenga 

20.  583922 Sing`oei Jacqueline Jepkorir 

21.  647962 Chelagat Patricia 

22.  664977 Yano Jesang Gladys 

23.  739893 Nang`ondo Barasa Samuel 

24.  805818 Kipkogei Mathew 

25.  846222 Nyagwoka Onchari Samuel 

26.  879430 Jepkorir Alpine 

 

ELGEYO MARAKWET COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  416108 Rotich Jepkosgei Maxphiler 

2.  746856 Kimaiyo Jepchumba Carol 

3.  350960 Rugut Eunice 

4.  429045 Wanyonyi Nabwile Henrica 

5.  489054 Chepkonga Kipruto Reuben 

6.  682557 Komen David 

 

NANDI COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  411276 Cheruiyot Kiptallam Michael 

2.  419457 Tekei Chemosit Martin 

3.  455127 Cheruiyot Kipkorir Emmanuel 

4.  472166 Birgen Jeruto Anne 

5.  658889 Tormoi Kimurgor Jairo 

6.  378216 Jepchumba Jepchumba Grace 

7.  405822 Birgen Jelimo Anne 

8.  440978 Priscilla Jeptoo Rotich 

9.  452966 Rotich Jeruto Dorcas 

10.  462117 Chemaget David Kipkoech 

11.  462839 Njagi Wairimu Grace Ann 
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12.  478776 Tuwei Chepkemei Dorcas 

13.  482177 Rutto Kipsang Kennedy 

14.  489611 Cecilia Sergon 

15.  513092 Kibet Titus 

16.  542345 Elisha Kipchirchir 

17.  558081 Priscah Cherotich Cherotich 

18.  563095 Jelel Fionah 

19.  566647 Betty Cherono Rop 

20.  570949 Chepkwony Daniel Kiprop 

21.  573959 Onyancha Nyaboke Jackline 

22.  588766 Chelangat Emmy 

23.  596850 Khaoma Joan 

24.  618955 Ngetich Kimeli Benard 

25.  662093 Too Emmanuel 

26.  663609 Jemeli Tanui Lilian 

27.  680899 Cheror Bor Edwin 

28.  690797 Jerotich Josephine 

29.  691478 Jebotip Veronica 

30.  696074 Gundi Otieno Fredrick 

31.  706846 Too Kipchirchir Philemon 

32.  713015 Choge Jeruto Naomi 

33.  751328 Rutto Kibet Kenneth 

34.  766403 Nkanai Jepchirchir Dorothy 

35.  826320 Kimaru Wilson 

36.  603680 Onkoba Bundi Edwin 

 

BARINGO COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  398918 Bomett Naddy 

2.  420719 Langat Kiprotich Wesley 

3.  549281 Karani Koech Amos 

4.  567183 Gitonga Wainaina Peter 

5.  572942 Cherutich Kibet Timothy 

6.  581418 Kipyegon Jemuge Regina 

7.  656214 Kedogoh Dollianah 

8.  745660 Konga Jepchumba Betsy 

9.  847251 Chebii Jepkonga Betty 

PASS 

1.  741593 Cherogony Cheboi Alex 

 

LAIKIPA COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  667014 Mercy Wanjiku Gichohi 

2.  710864 Muriithi Wangari Margaret 

3.  442157 Mwangi Maina Clement 

4.  495131 Ndiritu Wangeci Ruth 

5.  545627 Ngugi Kirumba Stephen 

6.  585982 Kimondo Wangari Jecintah 

7.  693357 Karuhi Warigia Elizabeth 

8.  709056 Ngunjiri Nderitu Patrick 

9.  769634 Raposho Mark John 

10.  804549 Mwangi Nyokabi Lucy 

11.  806631 Murage Thomas Gatiria 

12.  835555 Waititu Nyambura Emma 

 

NAKURU COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  538266 Mwangi Nganga Moses 

2.  676376 Cherono Irene 

3.  422335 Melly Kiplangat Isaiah 

4.  426972 Bota Nyaboke Beatrice 

5.  
437122 

Kebaso Daniel Nyamweya 

Ebrahim 

6.  468663 Arori Monyenye Orpha 

7.  
469042 

Kagiri Mwariumwe Phoebe 

Caroline 

8.  486682 Munywoki Mbuti Pauline 

9.  495353 Elizabeth Wanjiru Mwaura 

10.  506057 Cheserem Jepkorir 

11.  510165 Tuei Chepkorir Janet 

12.  510456 Muoge Kiniti John 

13.  511957 Kiptum Jepkorir Emma 

14.  512884 Okemwa Nyaberi Hudson 

15.  537248 Watene Kimani Stephen 

16.  538356 Maina Kagiri Geoffrey 

17.  541399 Kibe Wanjiru Tabitha 

18.  545589 Igandu Mukami Lincy 

19.  551746 Korir Cheruiyot Hillary 

20.  557704 Samoei Chelimo Stella 

21.  650760 Kipyegon Kipkoech Albert 

22.  652897 Rotich Hope Cheruiyot 

23.  665740 Mwangi Konde Ephantus 

24.  671787 Kamau Wambui Agnes 

25.  693225 Wekesa Nelima Linnet 

26.  705735 Kibichii Kennedy 

27.  711152 Kamau Waithera Dorcas 

28.  754516 Chiteri Mwakha Collins 

29.  770019 Anderson Kipkoech Anderson 

30.  775021 Jepngetich Joysline 

31.  784124 Keter Cherono Mercy 

32.  784612 Mathenge Mwangi Simon 

33.  812641 Mwangi Kagure Josphine 

34.  845956 Leleruk Naanyu 

35.  847177 Wamatu Wangechi Leah 
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36.  888079 Kianduma Muthoni Susan 

PASS 

1.  331750 Otieno Nicholas Gilbert 

 

NAROK COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  533145 Rono Kipkorir Joseah 

2.  538147 Mwangi Waithira Catherine 

3.  698327 Kiplangat Chepkoech Viola 

4.  438218 Makori Momanyi John 

5.  455556 Kipchirchir Chelule 

6.  459557 Chepchilat David Kiprono 

7.  489569 Chirchir Kipkemoi Paul 

8.  518222 Chepkoech Yegon Roselyn 

9.  523233 Siparo Kanasa Francis 

10.  523867 Kipkemoi Jackson Koskey 

11.  539886 Edison Kimutai Korir 

12.  540555 Kuria Joseph 

13.  553032 Ronoh Cheruiyot Vincent 

14.  559047 Kurao Saningo William 

15.  569408 Ruttoh Kipkemoi Obadiah 

16.  590194 Koech Kipkorir Robert 

17.  641833 Mwaura Gathoni Edith 

18.  641834 Chebet Mercy 

19.  677077 Chelangat Joyce 

20.  691684 Amamo Okeyo Kevin 

21.  692094 Anduvare Mwikhali Loyce 

22.  722015 Korir Wesley 

23.  853684 Parsimei Malano 

24.  902395 Kosgei Kipkirui Kennedy 

PASS 

1.  429000 Choche Chepkemoi Catherine 

 

KAJIADO COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  409947 Songole Lilian Amagove 

2.  423021 Mutiso Musau Peter 

3.  853881 Kashinko P. Partimei 

4.  337539 Isanya Suzanne Piria 

5.  401552 Oilepu Wambui Irene 

6.  447265 Mwonjiru Teresia Mugambi 

7.  487962 Maina Muthoni Irene 

8.  524464 Jane Mwongeli Maundu 

9.  535833 Francis Kitiva 

10.  542994 Oriwa Anyango Jackline 

11.  554777 Mwenchi Dorothy M 

12.  555446 Panian Sanaipei Nancy 

13.  568079 Alata Monica Lauriene 

14.  611547 Nkonina Emmanuel Nakasi 

15.  658567 Masinde Wekesa Zachariah 

16.  758123 Koipitat Rianto Milton 

PASS 

1.  378449 Allan Wambui Jedidah 

2.  609818 Ann Ntatai Lemarron 

 

KERICHO COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  483085 Kitot Chebet Betty 

2.  591066 Mitei Kibet 

3.  
297108 

Munyendo Adhiambo 

Rosemary 

4.  435986 Ngeno Philip 

5.  453908 Ruth Chepkemoi Kitut 

6.  459900 Cherop Winny 

7.  483471 Kirwa Kipkurui Benson 

8.  525045 Korir Kipkurui Geoffrey 

9.  539470 Too Albert 

10.  539713 Langat Cheptoo Faith 

11.  560214 Musimbi Jackline 

12.  569648 Cherotich Too Joan 

13.  570626 Cherotich Truphena 

14.  571404 Chelangat Tesot Norah 

15.  587290 Bii Joan Cherono 

16.  642092 Mulwo Kipchirchir Silas 

17.  664268 Chepkwony Kipkoech Alan 

18.  674102 Terer Hillary Kipkemboi 

19.  683905 Kosgey Kipkemoi Isaac 

20.  685917 Chebet Lilian 

21.  742356 Kosgei Kipsang Enock 

PASS 

1.  1011553 Hezekiah Kiprotich 

 

BOMET COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  415727 Kipkoech Geoffrey Mutai 

2.  390709 Areri Atichi Truscillah 

3.  453702 Ruto Kiprono Hillary 

4.  484658 Langat Kipkemoi Martin 

5.  487536 Chepngeno Anne 

6.  540206 Chepkemoi Magdalyne 

7.  567440 Chepkorir Caroline Kosgei 

8.  415588 Langat Kimutai Julius 

9.  450419 Jerotich Elizeba 

10.  489516 Rotich Kipngeno Sailas 
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11.  495806 Langat Weldon Cheruiyot 

12.  507007 Mutai Ronald 

13.  548217 Mayeye Otiu Teresa 

14.  549948 Koech Kipkirui Nelson 

15.  553527 Rono Chepkemoi Judith 

16.  565331 Kirinyet Nancy Cherotich 

17.  567776 Chepkwony Aron 

18.  570394 Chepngetich Milka 

19.  608832 Munyao Festus Mutua 

20.  656039 Rop Cherono Villarine 

21.  669606 Emily Chemutai 

22.  678931 Cherotich Caroline 

23.  681059 Machira Wanjiku Gwendolyn 

24.  686634 Okari Angwenyi Charles 

25.  819682 Mwandigha Josphat 

26.  832084 Chepngeno Prisca 

27.  862287 Kipkirui Sigei 

28.  415727 Kipkoech Geoffrey Mutai 

PASS 

1.  587326 Cherono Morine Sitonik 

 

KAKAMEGA COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  342986 Liyayi Mukasia Annah 

2.  374115 Inyanza Lukulu Petronilla 

3.  430726 Washika Ateya Solomon 

4.  431854 Chanzu Ilavaya Kariesa 

5.  439117 Sundwa Khetubuli Eunice 

6.  442588 Were Shirako Rose 

7.  456333 Mbalilwa Mulianga Olivia 

8.  466097 Ali Nekesa Rehema 

9.  481059 Luvialuli Shichenga Richard 

10.  494578 Misiko Nafula Edith 

11.  504684 Kwendo Evah Mercy 

12.  511191 Namukhosi Musungu Everlyne 

13.  511353 Liwa Namasaya Sarah 

14.  530140 Mukolwe Pesa Sammy 

15.  532147 Wesa Omutolo Zaida 

16.  544607 Oketch Olivia Lucy 

17.  552621 Amutsama Benson Sypered 

18.  573542 Wambani Jannes John Okwalo 

19.  586731 Makhanu Naliaka Linet 

20.  627692 Weyimi Milton Osanya 

21.  637260 Musenjeri Ommani Anne 

22.  649863 Simiyu Chelimo Metrine 

23.  679974 Indangasi Sisia Anne 

24.  694741 Matalanga Ometi Jesca 

25.  709646 Luganda Muchiti Edwin 

26.  715330 Kayabe Ooko Rodricks 

27.  736007 Ouma Ndubi Juliana 

28.  768550 Ngao Daniel Egael 

29.  777315 Kutoto Welamondi Jacob 

30.  844388 Omondi Baroff 

31.  857395 Mbaya Sifuna Brian 

32.  961359 Muhanqa Chimule Maurene 

PASS 

1.  925008 Lung`ayia Kayeeli Arnold 

 

VIHIGA COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  698476 Makokha Nekesa Virginia 

2.  382172 Luvuga Zieli Evalyn 

3.  408554 Wafula Nekesa Adelaide 

4.  425410 Lung`afwa Kageriza Maurine 

5.  537766 Ressy Kwendo 

6.  541339 Bosco Andraza Habert 

7.  679933 Nyikuli Akoyo Duncan 

8.  775454 Tarus Kipchumba Titus 

9.  822912 Munjemo Ezna 

 

BUNGOMA COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  409840 Soita Nakhumicha Elizabeth 

2.  563103 Humprey Wangila Walusala 

3.  565477 Masibo Barasa Eric 

4.  569174 Barasa Naliaka Prexides 

5.  2030025 Joan Musuya Murunga 

6.  327219 Makokha Makungu Miriam 

7.  339961 Sagallah Lwatati Christine 

8.  403550 Ludia Vutagwa Florence 

9.  424461 Muuchi Khang`ongo Jemima 

10.  426414 Chemorei Kaboto Cleophas 

11.  471315 Wafula Wekesa Joash 

12.  478643 Wakweika Nalianya Anthony 

13.  484757 Khaemba Wafula Bramuel 

14.  494851 Wafubwa Nafula Carolyne 

15.  516543 Mary Nabachenje Masafu 

16.  534585 Mudi Khayesi Roseline 

17.  535543 Wasike Kesi Elijah 

18.  538562 Christine Nekoye Wattanga 

19.  554281 Wamalwa Nanyiri Stella 

20.  592013 Langat Shadrack 

21.  615340 Musumba Taabu Andrewson 

22.  628100 Ndiwa Chematia Celyn 
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23.  653079 Munialo Barasa Chrispinus 

24.  658774 Nabiswa Natasha 

25.  742290 Sirmoi Kemei Levis 

26.  902214 Kabus Kiso Emmy 

PASS 

1.  526092 Waphukulu Walela Laura 

 

BUSIA COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  331439 Nyakeriga Nyangara Ruth 

2.  432080 Mjambili Kwekwe Clara 

3.  496680 Elizabeth Nellie Asiko Barasa 

4.  530535 Oduor A Lydiah 

5.  531248 Ichomo Joan 

6.  577431 Ong`aria Musungu Jacob 

7.  694706 Omokola Ejakait Justus 

8.  985023 Amai Geogina 

 

SIAYA COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  488186 Ouma Oluoch Michael 

2.  494739 Abetter Zacharia Okoth 

3.  2011224076 Oluoch Akinyi Lilian 

4.  381997 Odindo Omondi Charles 

5.  395426 Mutune Nthenya Agnes 

6.  509601 Owiro Abwao Dan 

7.  524636 Okoth Ondera Samuel 

8.  532101 Lumbe Juma Benard 

9.  537118 Oyugi Atieno Beryl 

10.  541924 Olang`o Michael Otieno 

11.  577471 Otieno Charles Ojwang 

12.  578379 Oduor Okoth Stephen 

13.  588785 Muganda Shiakava Augustine 

14.  666391 Onyango Odhiambo Isaiah 

15.  683495 Anjere Awuor Renice 

16.  705084 Obala Ochieng George 

17.  817868 Omondi Collins Ochieng 

 

KISUMU COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  386083 Ojwang Auma Roseline 

2.  447226 Kuusa Odera Rhodah 

3.  456156 Achola Festo Olang 

4.  501627 Kola Odhiambo Levine 

5.  516488 Nero Arditto Barlettar 

6.  519518 Okari Gesare Everlyne 

7.  538417 Akeyo Hildah Mercy 

8.  615550 Aindi Angila Dorice 

9.  653897 Agina Oki Louis 

10.  376872 Omito Odhiambo James 

11.  386320 Odero Ochieng Eric 

12.  400266 Nyangaga Juma George 

13.  461491 Knight Odhiambo Dianah 

14.  463707 Abisai Okillah Samora 

15.  468559 Kurgat Kibet Noah 

16.  487376 Sitienei Chepkogei Leah 

17.  492557 Olang` Odhiambo Nelson 

18.  493741 Deya Ouma George 

19.  495899 Ndalo Bonyo Livingstone 

20.  521852 Ochieng Akinyi Beatrice 

21.  526839 Opiyo Opondo Isaiah 

22.  541023 Kwamboka Jacklyn Ombati 

23.  547718 Juma Otieno Dominic 

24.  552567 Otieno Odhiambo Benard 

25.  562739 Janet Nangila Khaemba 

26.  563866 Kennedy Odiwuor Otieno 

27.  570434 Akongo Thomas Omollo 

28.  584197 Ochieng Eric 

29.  586038 Osome Herbert Owiti 

30.  625024 Bonyo Odhiambo Kepher 

31.  819578 Okello Oginga Calvince 

32.  882773 Otieno Geoffrey Odhiambo 

33.  971618 Otieno Anyango Penina 

34.  553161 Oduor Adhiambo Lilian 

 

HOMABAY COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  387290 Okal Adhiambo Mary 

2.  502314 Owuor Akoth Elida 

3.  572461 Ogetange Nyanchera Angeline 

4.  574977 Koyih Akoth Elsa 

5.  348201 Oliech Akinyi Annah 

6.  388709 Pamela Okul 

7.  404155 Jackline Akinyi Okeyo 

8.  445333 Akuno Akinyi Beatrice 

9.  452812 Oburu Wycliffe Otieno 

10.  460026 Juma Otieno Dancan 

11.  469270 Kiboye Adhiambo June 

12.  474889 Omollo Akinyi Pamela 

13.  489165 Oloo A Risper 

14.  495591 Okeyo Oduor Erick 

15.  496756 Otieno Akoth Tey 

16.  510907 Ouma Awuor Mary 

17.  520042 Okode Odhiambo Kennedy 
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18.  524276 Akunoh Akoth Addah 

19.  542328 Odondo Omondi Gabriel 

20.  551620 Wekesa Lutomia Abigael 

21.  564798 Ogembo Achieng Nancy 

22.  569549 Nyawasa Odhiambo Edwin 

23.  572248 Ogola Odhiambo Peter 

24.  590956 Nyakeri Moraa Canidah 

25.  611551 Oyire Adhiambo Millicent 

26.  650306 Odhiambo Odero Maurice 

27.  658883 Onyango Otieno Alfred 

28.  684223 Achar Adhiambo Elizabeth 

29.  692185 Olual Onyango Michael 

30.  697774 Achieng Okech Caroline 

31.  701870 Edwina Abongo Dollasia 

32.  707606 Abuya Ochieng Kennedy 

33.  733580 Odwar Ochieng Joseph 

34.  737370 Oluoch Ben Collins 

35.  766934 Auma Paul Ouma 

36.  788466 Obaso Akoth Ephline 

37.  890017 Odhiambo Achieng Caroline 

PASS 

1.  626245 Omollo Otieno Wickliph 

 

MIGORI COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  505536 Nyamohanga Wegesa Pauline 

2.  
582020 

Nyang`wecha Onyango 

Kennedy 

3.  654396 Otieno Onyango Stephen 

4.  380665 Odhiambo Aluoch Nyaundi 

5.  438435 Muga A Celestine 

6.  440725 Magwi Chacha Magwi 

7.  445290 Agoi Agesa Dackson 

8.  457554 Oriwa Adhiambo Mary 

9.  472379 Kerata Christine Nchagwa 

10.  487249 Ochieng Samuel Ogutu 

11.  495035 Onkoba Geke Naomi 

12.  496255 Odera Mildred Atieno 

13.  501963 Mahani Jane Adoyo 

14.  553462 Nyamanga Onchonga Jared 

15.  554623 Magaiwa Mokereri Martin 

16.  588904 Miranyi Gesare Ednah 

17.  695235 Maonga Moraa Stellah 

18.  808095 Buluma Ingrid Nabwire 

19.  439793 Juma Akoth Joan 

PASS 

1.  699002 Fredah Gakii Nkonge 

2.  764190 0nsongo Bosibori Phillys 

 

KISII COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  339801 Ondigo Gwaro Stella 

2.  374048 Ann Chepkoech Maenya 

3.  419817 Onditi Gladys Kerubo 

4.  441512 Mosioma Henry Ogaro 

5.  483654 Maoga Bosibori Everlyne 

6.  489921 Moraabeatrice Omwenga 

7.  551658 Nyabuto Nyambeki Stella 

8.  556573 Mekenye Omae Justus 

9.  602776 Getanda Mang`era Geoffrey 

10.  624685 Apiyo Ogada Walter 

11.  376092 Ogando Ontieri Lawrence 

12.  376229 Aberi Ogendi 

13.  429551 Otiende Awuor Millicent 

14.  434136 Kefah Ontori N. 

15.  460444 Mongare Kwamboka Jackline 

16.  462451 Achenchi Kerubo Mary 

17.  462654 Njenga Waithira Catherine 

18.  480832 Nyamweya Mokua Vincent 

19.  481925 Jared Ondieki Momanyi 

20.  485223 Obwang`i Kerubo Dinah 

21.  507221 Gisemba Onsasa Benjamin 

22.  508408 Nyang`au Nyamwaya Isaac 

23.  508546 Omoga Gaddafi Ronic 

24.  512075 Everlyne Bosibori Omagwa 

25.  529618 Moseti Ogachi Dominic 

26.  539068 Onsongo Ongera Moses 

27.  540195 Orwaru Ndege Rodgers 

28.  541689 Magoma Angwenyi Geoffry 

29.  545505 Otieno Joseph Moses 

30.  554760 Obwogo Kemunto Lydiah 

31.  565685 Musyoka Mutwa Ruth 

32.  651622 Mauti Omiko Henry 

33.  654219 Nyaberi Magero Boaz 

34.  680366 Mogeni Ongeri Collins 

35.  750734 Rosana Nyanchama Vanice 

36.  853657 Omare Mabeya Gideon 

37.  871220 Onkwani Ongeri Wycliff 

38.  878545 Okonda Ongoche Diana 

39.  980065 Nyakebogo Moraa Stellah 

PASS 

1.  290385 Ombati Nyamweya Carren 

2.  543786 Atemba Elizabeth 

3.  587606 Mokamba Kemunto Hulder 
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NYAMIRA COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  575168 Timu Monyenye Enock 

2.  586680 Onyango Odhiambo Kennedy 

3.  331612 Moturi Christine Julia 

4.  380935 Kebaki Rose 

5.  381698 Obonyo Nyakerario Jeriah 

6.  441189 Anunda Kwamboka Belyne 

7.  444572 Ondari Ongwenyi Jared 

8.  451218 Moni Nyakundi Shem 

9.  470122 Osumo Nyaboke Risper 

10.  483130 Keroti Kwamboka Nevency 

11.  488251 Omanwa Nyakundi Enock 

12.  519280 Mosota Peter Ondieki Samwel 

13.  533887 Momanyi Kwamboka Ruth 

14.  541940 Ouko Ombasa Benard 

15.  554345 Gisemba Mandere Catherine 

16.  564911 Mokeira Daphine Ongoto 

17.  616673 Mikae Boyani Linet 

18.  649437 Leitich Jepkemboi Nelly 

19.  664381 Aosa Kwamboka Josephine 

20.  664560 Mwita Mary Gati 

21.  671643 Kirochi Ondieki Benard 

22.  675300 Nyaigero Kemunto Calister 

23.  693469 Nyabuti Kwamboka Fridah 

24.  878922 Oyaro Kimongo Amos 

PASS 

1.  400677 Nyangoka Morangi Jescikah 

2.  497889 Kibagendi Kerubo Beatrice 

3.  547916 Kiroso Ondieki Obed 

 

NAIROBI COUNTY 

CREDIT 

1.  348172 Abuya Eunice 

2.  364271 Otieno Adhiambo Linda 

3.  380441 Odero Adhiambo Janet 

4.  386890 Amuhaya Elkana 

5.  397134 Kiambati Wangeci Regina 

6.  430758 Wagoro Akinyi Millicent 

7.  469464 Mmasava Nasumbu Emmily 

8.  523459 Malelu Mwende Abigael 

9.  612425 Njoki Wangamwa Susan 

10.  711813 Omullo Atieno Carren 

11.  20200036192 Kipruto Karl Ian 

12.  22454360 Hassan Adow Ismail 

13.  25549337 Nyadimo Obonyo George 

14.  292809 Maina Githinji Michael 

15.  316402 Lucy Munyi 

16.  323088 Gathu Nancy W. 

17.  328485 Kimathi Ntinyari Catherine 

18.  349208 Maloba Orlando Alfred 

19.  352494 Mutemi Martha Jeddy 

20.  352757 Matheka Mumbua Veronicah 

21.  377697 Khakame Wamocha Saul 

22.  384457 Ndiko Njambi Jane 

23.  392718 Ndathe Wambui Florence 

24.  410539 James Nyaboke Jane 

25.  436450 Rahab Thuguri Ngatunyi 

26.  436769 Mburu Njoroge George 

27.  451085 Mutua Eunice Nzilani 

28.  460579 Boore Wanja Nanies 

29.  469281 Eddah Njeri Gichuru 

30.  479171 Kibugi Wairimu Anne 

31.  487870 Ireri Murugi Joyce 

32.  490909 Njogu Nyokabi Hannah 

33.  492747 Murangiri Kaume Michael 

34.  495824 Ameda Nafula Wekesa 

35.  497874 Mwangi Samuel Kigumi 

36.  504469 Ngunyi Kang`eri Samuel 

37.  508490 Kirimi Gakii Leonzia 

38.  531213 Masila Veronica Nduku 

39.  533118 Karanja Muthoni Lilian 

40.  539115 Nzioka Katheo Ann 

41.  543212 Nyamboga Nyaonga Isaac 

42.  546084 Kyule Ndinda Anne 

43.  546546 David Gacheru Maina 

44.  547540 Ochol Ochieng Patrick 

45.  551774 Muchiri Michael Kaguamba 

46.  561149 Magu Wambui Miriam 

47.  561848 Odhiambo Onyango Edwin 

48.  566026 Moturi Osumo Ezra 

49.  573486 Mumbi Njoroge Dominic 

50.  581127 Elly Odongo Ogal 

51.  583618 Elisha Wafula 

52.  587791 Asha Akinyi Okoth 

53.  596945 Mulongo Wangila Kennedy 

54.  608596 Jepkemoi Betty 

55.  652682 Odhiambo Awuor Emeldah 

56.  673445 Bunyali Deborah 

57.  677059 Napwori Chebukati Joseph 

58.  679390 Gitari Gachoki Jamleck 

59.  680590 Linet Osebe Onchwati 

60.  685710 Owuoro Akinyi Maurine 

61.  686274 Chege Priscilla Muthoni 
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62.  686906 Onyango Okinyi Kinto 

63.  688644 Tum Kiprotich Josephat 

64.  689849 Wawira Naomi Karimi 

65.  690292 Gitau Njoki Rosemary 

66.  692487 Peter Waiguru Mugo 

67.  718877 Kinyua Karambu Linet 

68.  721623 Kishombo Hamisi Juma 

69.  747556 Wakarindi Njoki Joyce 

70.  759244 Collins Mukenya Ikhuluru 

71.  765152 Wangechi Njuguna Andrew 

72.  769674 Muia Mutiso Francis 

73.  775848 Kalandi Syombua Mercy 

74.  792665 Grace Njeri Thuo 

75.  831950 Njiru Muthoni Margaret 

76.  883857 Abere Kwamboka Felistas 

77.  889595 Jepchirchir Josphine 

78.  992997 Judith Tsikhungu Bulimo 

PASS 

1.  39960118 Ogola Juliet Linsey 

2.  438230 Nancy Wanjiku Mwangi 

3.  598405 Ng`oda Adhiambo Elizabeth 

4.  641813 Johnson Munyao Musyoki 

5.  743045 Wambui Nguru Samuel 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AGAKHAN 

DISTINCTION 

1.  528927 OMURWA JOYCE AWUOR 

CREDIT 

1.  433273 KINYANJUI ANNE NJERI 

2.  
429752 

OKONYA ALICE GETRUDE 

ATIENO 

3.  
328316 

DZOMBO MARGARET 

NYAMVULA 

4.  365302 BOMA LELAH JIMMY 

5.  386253 KASENA KARISA KAHINDI 

6.  465720 MURABU HOPE PRUDENCE 

7.  752987 KAKIO REUBEN PETER 

8.  457225 NGALAI ROSE SYOMITI 

9.  445160 MECHA VINCENT BOSIRE 

10.  540951 WATULO MUSUNGU 

11.  430059 JUMA AZIZA MOHAMED 

12.  408162 NETIA WILBRODA SAMI 

13.  433384 TUNA HALIMA DIDO 

14.  368503 GITHAIGA ANNE MUMBI 

15.  515610 KIPROP GEOFFREY KIPYATOR 

16.  696827 KAZUNGU JAPHET KARISA 

17.  408241 KARISA LOICE BAHATI 

18.  
329662 

MWINYIFAKI MARIAM 

BWAJUMA 

19.  297157 JILANI PRISCILLAR UCHI 

20.  447845 KITHI CHRISTINE KARISA 

21.  243058 WAWUDA ROSE MACHARIA 

22.  473477 WIJENJE PHYLLIS ASAJI 

23.  264270 GICHURU GRACE GACERI 

24.  384580 OTIENO PAMELA ALEYO 

25.  346723 WANGECI LOISE GITAHI 
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O God of all creation, 
Bless this our land and nation. 
Justice be our shield and 
defender, 
May we dwell in unity, 
Peace and liberty. 
Plenty be found within our 
borders. 

Let one and all arise 
With hearts both strong and true. 
Service be our earnest endeavour, 
And our Homeland of Kenya, 
Heritage of splendour, 
Firm may we stand to defend. 

Let all with one accord 
In common bond united, 
Build this our nation together, 
And the glory of Kenya, 
The fruit of our labour 
Fill every heart with thanksgiving. 

 

KENYA NATIONAL ANTHEM 
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Ee Mungu twaomba ulinde 
Jumuiya Afrika Mashariki 
Tuwezeshe kuishi kwa amani 
Tutimize na malengo yetu. 
 

Chorus 
Jumuiya Yetu sote tuilinde 
Tuwajibike tuimarike 
Umoja wetu ni nguzo yetu 
Idumu Jumuiya yetu. 

  
Uzalendo pia mshikamano 
Viwe msingi wa Umoja wetu 
Natulinde Uhuru na Amani 
Mila zetu na desturi zetu. 
  
Viwandani na hata mashambani 
Tufanye kazi sote kwa makini 
Tujitoe kwa hali na mali 
Tuijenge Jumuiya bora. 

EAST AFRICA COMMUNITY ANTHEM 
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